FALL SEMESTER 2012

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

MINORITIES:

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated

13,997

142,311
4,744

7,618
6,379
6,529
7,468

96
644
3,006
3,871
157
22
914
5,287

3,116

2,306
810

22
111
700
963

56

4
209
1,051

54.4%
45.6%
46.6%
53.4%

0.7%
4.6%
21.5%
27.7%
1.1%
0.2%
6.5%
37.8%

22.3%

74.0%
26.0%

0.7%
3.6%
22.5%
30.9%
1.8%
0.1%
6.7%
33.7%

FT
FT

M

M
FT
FT

< =TI

=TT £

104,058
3,469

3,838
2,691
3,838
3,780

48
324
1,217
1,790
76

11
366
2,697

1,567

1,222
345

13
59
316
492
26
2
101
558

73.1%
73.1%

50.4%
42.2%
58.8%
50.6%

50.0%
50.3%
40.5%
46.2%
48.4%
50.0%
40.0%
51.0%

50.3%

53.0%
42.6%

59.1%
53.2%
45.1%
51.1%
46.4%
50.0%
48.3%
53.1%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

MMM T T

n

m T

M7 T T T

38,253
1,275

3,780
3,688
2,691
3,688

48
320
1,789
2,081
81

11
548
2,590

1,549

1,084
465

9
52
384
471
30
2
108
493

by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would

take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

26.9%
26.9%

49.6%
57.8%
41.2%
49.4%

50.0%
49.7%
59.5%
53.8%
51.6%
50.0%
60.0%
49.0%

49.7%

47.0%
57.4%

40.9%
46.8%
54.9%
48.9%
53.6%
50.0%
51.7%
46.9%

Q:\My Documents\Student Profiles\2017\112 Final Figures to SUNY .xls



STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2012

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

9,353

4,646
4,707

67
407
1,988
2,607
72

15
559
3,638

1,172

664
508

62
304
279

21

69
427

356

354

64
14
22

77
171

66.8%

49.7%
50.3%

0.7%
4.4%
21.3%
27.9%
0.8%
0.2%
6.0%
38.9%

8.4%

56.7%
43.3%

0.6%
5.3%
25.9%
23.8%
1.8%
0.3%
5.9%
36.4%

2.5%

0.6%
99.4%

0.0%
18.0%
3.9%
6.2%
2.2%
0.0%
21.6%
48.0%

<

4,296

2,281
2,015

33
213
787

1,167

40

203
1,845

=TI £

<

518

334
184

27
108
124

33
217

=TI £

<

148

[N
N
~N e

=TI £
N
~Nooh~~NO 0O

~N N

45.9%

49.1%
42.8%

49.3%
52.3%
39.6%
44.8%
55.6%
53.3%
36.3%
50.7%

44.2%

50.3%
36.2%

28.6%
43.5%
35.5%
44.4%
28.6%
33.3%
47.8%
50.8%

41.6%

50.0%
41.5%

0.0%
39.1%
42.9%
31.8%
50.0%

0.0%
37.7%
45.0%

m M

MMM T T

m T

MMM T M7

m M

B R e M R i R |

5,057

2,365
2,692

34
194
1,201
1,440
32

356
1,793

654

330
324

35
196
155

15

36
210

208

207

0
39
8
15
4
0
48
94

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

54.1%

50.9%
57.2%

50.7%
47.7%
60.4%
55.2%
44.4%
46.7%
63.7%
49.3%

55.8%

49.7%
63.8%

71.4%
56.5%
64.5%
55.6%
71.4%
66.7%
52.2%
49.2%

58.4%

50.0%
58.5%

0.0%
60.9%
57.1%
68.2%
50.0%

0.0%
62.3%
55.0%

Q:\My Documents\Student Profiles\2017\112 Final Figures to SUNY .xls



AGE: HEAD COUNT

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2012

13,997
361
3,661
3,253
3,873
1,336
817
681

15

7,618
25
3,088
2,215
1,638
411
182
54

5

6,529
149
1,955
1,719
1,778
473
249
202

4

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

2.6%
26.2%
23.2%
27.7%

9.5%

5.8%

4.9%

0.1%

54.4%
0.3%
40.5%
29.1%
21.5%
5.4%
2.4%
0.7%
0.1%

46.6%
2.3%
29.9%
26.3%
27.2%
7.2%
3.8%
3.1%
0.1%

AGE: PART TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

6,379
336
573

1,038

2,235
925
635
627

10

7,468
212
1,706
1,534
2,095
863
568
479
11

PAGE 3

45.6%
5.3%
9.0%

16.3%

35.0%

14.5%

10.0%
9.8%
0.2%

53.4%
2.8%
22.8%
20.5%
28.1%
11.6%
7.6%
6.4%
0.1%

Q:\My Documents\Student Profiles\2017\112 Final Figures to SUNY .xls



	Sheet1

