## FALL SEMESTER 2012 STUDENT PROFILE

## **WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

HEAD COUNT	13,997							
CREDIT HOURS	142,311		FT	104,058	73.1%	PT	38,253	26.9%
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*	4,744		FT	3,469	73.1%	PT	1,275	26.9%
TOTAL FULL TIME	7,618	54.4%	М	3,838	50.4%	F	3,780	49.6%
TOTAL PART TIME	6,379	45.6%	М	2,691	42.2%	F	3,688	57.8%
TOTAL MALES	6,529	46.6%	FT	3,838	58.8%	PT	2,691	41.2%
TOTAL FEMALES	7,468	53.4%	FT	3,780	50.6%	PT	3,688	49.4%
MINORITIES:								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	96	0.7%	M	48	50.0%	F	48	50.0%
ASIAN	644	4.6%	М	324	50.3%	F	320	49.7%
BLACK	3,006	21.5%	М	1,217	40.5%	F	1,789	59.5%
HISPANIC	3,871	27.7%	М	1,790	46.2%	F	2,081	53.8%
MULTI RACE	157	1.1%	М	76	48.4%	F	81	51.6%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	22	0.2%	М	11	50.0%	F	11	50.0%
UNKNOWN	914	6.5%	М	366	40.0%	F	548	60.0%
WHITE	5,287	37.8%	M	2,697	51.0%	F	2,590	49.0%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	3,116	22.3%	M	1,567	50.3%	F	1,549	49.7%
FULL TIME	2,306	74.0%	М	1,222	53.0%	F	1,084	47.0%
PART TIME	810	26.0%	M	345	42.6%	F	465	57.4%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	22	0.7%	M	13	59.1%	F	9	40.9%
ASIAN	111	3.6%	М	59	53.2%	F	52	46.8%
BLACK	700	22.5%	М	316	45.1%	F	384	54.9%
HISPANIC	963	30.9%	М	492	51.1%	F	471	48.9%
MULTI RACE	56	1.8%	М	26	46.4%	F	30	53.6%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	4	0.1%	М	2	50.0%	F	2	50.0%
UNKNOWN	209	6.7%	М	101	48.3%	F	108	51.7%
WHITE	1,051	33.7%	M	558	53.1%	F	493	46.9%

<sup>\*</sup> Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

## STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2012

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	9,353	66.8%	М	4,296	45.9%	F	5,057	54.1%
FULL TIME	4,646	49.7%	М	2,281	49.1%	F	2,365	50.9%
PART TIME	4,707	50.3%	М	2,015	42.8%	F	2,692	57.2%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	67	0.7%	М	33	49.3%	F	34	50.7%
ASIAN	407	4.4%	M	213	52.3%	F	194	47.7%
BLACK	1,988	21.3%	M	787	39.6%	F	1,201	60.4%
HISPANIC	2,607	27.9%	M	1,167	44.8%	F	1,440	55.2%
MULTI RACE	72	0.8%	M	40	55.6%	F	32	44.4%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	15	0.2%	M	8	53.3%	F	7	46.7%
UNKNOWN	559	6.0%	M	203	36.3%	F	356	63.7%
WHITE	3,638	38.9%	M	1,845	50.7%	F	1,793	49.3%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	1,172	8.4%	М	518	44.2%	F	654	55.8%
FULL TIME	664	56.7%	М	334	50.3%	F	330	49.7%
PART TIME	508	43.3%	M	184	36.2%	F	324	63.8%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	7	0.6%	М	2	28.6%	F	5	71.4%
ASIAN	62	5.3%	M	27	43.5%	F	35	56.5%
BLACK	304	25.9%	M	108	35.5%	F	196	64.5%
HISPANIC	279	23.8%	M	124	44.4%	F	155	55.6%
MULTI RACE	21	1.8%	M	6	28.6%	F	15	71.4%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	3	0.3%	M	1	33.3%	F	2	66.7%
UNKNOWN	69	5.9%	M	33	47.8%	F	36	52.2%
WHITE	427	36.4%	М	217	50.8%	F	210	49.2%
ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	356	2.5%	М	148	41.6%	F	208	58.4%
FULL TIME	2	0.6%	М	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
PART TIME	354	99.4%	М	147	41.5%	F	207	58.5%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	64	18.0%	M	25	39.1%	F	39	60.9%
BLACK	14	3.9%	М	6	42.9%	F	8	57.1%
HISPANIC	22	6.2%	M	7	31.8%	F	15	68.2%
MULTI RACE	8	2.2%	M	4	50.0%	F	4	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	M	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	77	21.6%	M	29	37.7%	F	48	62.3%
WHITE	171	48.0%	M	77	45.0%	F	94	55.0%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

## STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2012

AGE: HEAD COUNT UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	13,997 361 3,661 3,253 3,873 1,336 817 681	2.6% 26.2% 23.2% 27.7% 9.5% 5.8% 4.9% 0.1%			
AGE: FULL TIME UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	7,618 25 3,088 2,215 1,638 411 182 54	54.4% 0.3% 40.5% 29.1% 21.5% 5.4% 2.4% 0.7% 0.1%	AGE: PART TIME UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	6,379 336 573 1,038 2,235 925 635 627	45.6% 5.3% 9.0% 16.3% 35.0% 14.5% 10.0% 9.8% 0.2%
AGE: MALE UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	6,529 149 1,955 1,719 1,778 473 249 202	46.6% 2.3% 29.9% 26.3% 27.2% 7.2% 3.8% 3.1% 0.1%	AGE: FEMALE UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	7,468 212 1,706 1,534 2,095 863 568 479	53.4% 2.8% 22.8% 20.5% 28.1% 11.6% 7.6% 6.4% 0.1%